FDOT

Florida Department of Transportation

RICK SCOTT 11201 North McKinley Drive RACHEL D. CONE
GOVERNOR Tampa. FL 33612-6456 INTERIM SECRETARY
April 14, 2017

Ms. Merry Celeste

Contracts Manager

Public Works Technical Services
22211 U.S. 19 N Building 1
Clearwater, FL 33765

RE:  Time Extension #2 — Local Agency Program (LAP) Agreement
Hercules Sidewalk Il from Sherwood St to Sunset Point Rd

FPN: 424564 7 38 01 Contract No: G0621
Dear Ms. Celeste:

In reference to your request of April 13, 2017, the expiration date of the referenced LAP
Agreement is hereby extended to July 31, 2018. This action will allow sufficient time for the
completion of the project.

This extension is approved in accordance with the provisions stated in Section 2.02 of the LAP
Agreement and is a record for the project file. Please sign, retain a copy for your file, and return
this original letter to: Maidolys Aguado, Local Programs Specialist, Florida Department of
Transportation, District Seven, 11201 N. McKinley Drive, MS 7-350, Tampa, Florida 33612.

By copy of this letter, | am asking our Financial Services Department to reflect this extension in
the Florida Accounting & Information Resource (FLAIR) system.

Sincerely,

ol L Y

William Jones, P.E.
Director of Transportation Development

WJd/ma
cc: Linda Mitchell, Accounting Services Supervisor

Ulank gk eedaed

Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator

Acknowledged:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

: - ‘ O,
www.fdot.gov By: C{&L\%/}JX\CLYW\ \%&""(’a“(_,/(w\<\»_;,,,

Office’of the County Attorney


atykb36
Approved as to form

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear


